©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2016
June, 2018 − Rev. 18
1 Publication Order Number
NCP1239/D
NCP1239
Fixed Frequency
Current‐Mode Controller for
Flyback Converter

sequences commences at the next VCC(on) once all the faults
are removed.
Table 5. ORDERING INFORMATION
Device Marking Freq.
OCP
Protection
VCC OVP
Protection
Fault Pin
Protection
BO
Levels Package Shipping†
NCP1239AD65R2G 1239A065 65 kHz Latch Latch Latch 110/101
SOIC−7
(Pb-Free)
2500 /
Tape &
Reel
NCP1239BD65R2G 1239B065 65 kHz Auto-Recovery Latch Latch 110/101
NCP1239CD65R2G 1239C065 65 kHz Auto-Recovery Auto-Recovery Latch 110/101
NCP1239DD65R2G 1239D065 65 kHz Auto-Recovery Latch Latch 101/95
NCP1239ED65R2G 1239E065 65 kHz Auto-Recovery Auto-Recovery Auto-Recovery 110/101
NCP1239FD65R2G 1239F065 65 kHz Latch Latch Latch 229/176
NCP1239HD65R2G 1239H065 65 kHz Latch Latch Latch 229/224
NCP1239ID65R2G 1239I065 65 kHz Latch Latch Latch 101/95
NCP1239JD65R2G 1239J065 65 kHz Latch Latch Latch 101/95
NCP1239KD65R2G 1239K065 65 kHz Auto-Recovery Auto-Recovery Auto-Recovery 110/101
NCP1239LD65R2G 1239L065 65 kHz Auto-Recovery Latch Latch 82/77
NCP1239MD65R2G 1239M065 65 kHz Auto-Recovery Auto-Recovery Auto-Recovery 229/224
NCP1239AD100R2G 1239A100 100 kHz Latch Latch Latch 110/101
NCP1239BD100R2G 1239B100 100 kHz Auto-Recovery Latch Latch 110/101
NCP1239ED100R2G 1239E100 100 kHz Auto-Recovery Auto-Recovery Auto-Recovery 110/101
NCP1239GD100R2G 1239G100 100 kHz Latch Latch Latch 95/86
†For information on tape and reel specifications, including part orientation and tape sizes, please refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging
Specification Brochure, BRD8011/D.
NCP1239